
Non Substantive Change Request

 

Approved By

Robin.Rose

Approved Date
4/6/2015 6:34:21 AM

 

Controlling Board Number
EDU0100267

 

Agency Code Submitted From
EDU01

 

User Submitted By
aaron.rausch

 

Did User Upload any Attachments?
NO

 

Shortitle
ESC Waiver of Competitive Selection Transfer - Central Ohio ESC

 

Change Description
The Ohio Department of Education respectfully requests a revision in the amount of the Central Ohio Education

Service Center waiver of competitive selection. As approved by the controlling board, the amount for Central Ohio

ESC was $4,000,000 in FY15. A previous non substantive change request lowered this amount to $3,000,000.

However, our work has accelerated with the Educational Service Center of Central Ohio. We request an increase,

from $3,000,000 to $3,500,000 and a reduction in the Montgomery County ESC amount fro $1,000,000 to $500,000.

This change would not exceed the total $10,000,000 waiver of competitive selection previously approved by the

controlling board. Allowing this transfer will allow the various programs that provide technical assistance, training,

professional development, and support to local school districts on behalf of the Ohio Department of Education.

 


